	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	05-04-1	999		SHEET	F CCM	DMMERC:		
-	CM3 No. 0851-0011 (exp. 494)  Tab setting 5 ⊃ ⊃ ⊃ ▼				~		•	_	
ŀ	To the Honorable Commissioner o	1010284		1641	trached origina	ıl documer	nts or copy the	⊒ <mark>v</mark> oi.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	7010207	ī	Name and	address of re	ceiving p	arty(ies)	S. #	<b>1</b> 66/
	Dietmar Harting Bob Mouissie			Name:	HARTING K	(GaA		3€	7 7 7 7 7
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? CI Yes XXNo		Internal Ad	dress:			je52 09	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	·.							
4	X Assignment	□ Merger		Street Addr	ess Mari	enwerde	erstr. 3		
7	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		<del></del>	<del></del>		· 	<del></del> -	
	□ Other			City. Espe	elkamp	_State: _C	Germany ZIF	;D-	32339
1	Execution Date: Feb. 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 10 No							
1	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
1	Feb. 18, 1999  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Feb. 24, 1999								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	1		B. Patent N	lo.(s)				
L					(-)				
		. Additional numbers atta	ached?	🗆 Yes 🗅 No		•	•	•	
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6.	Total number	of application	is and patr	ents involved	: 1	<u> </u>
	Name: Daniel C. McEachran		7. 7	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_4	0.00		
	Internal Address: Dorn, McEachra	an, Jambor	Χį	Enclosed					
	& Keating		c	1 Authorize	d to be charg	ed to dep	osit account		,
	Street Address: 55 E. Monroe, S	Suite 2940	8. 0	eposit acco	unt number:				
	/30/4989_0899¥1ca 90000087 09299558 tate. IL	ZIP: 60603	 (A	wach duplicate	copy of this pag	je if paying t	by deposit acco	unt)	:
		DO NOT USE	THIS SA	PACE					
	Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	1 .	7 5	0		attached c	copy is a true	espy:	of
	Daniel C. McEachran	Danuel C	:- M	r Earl	ran		April 22	, 199	9
	Name of Person Signing Total n	Si number of pages including cov	ignaturi ver shee	e it, attachments	, and document	2	Date		. 1
	Maildocuma	nts to be recorded with rea	nima c	over theat in	lamation to:		<del>,</del>		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Dietmar Harting of Espelkamp, Germany; and Bob Mouissie of Berlicum, The Netherlands; have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

## **Plug Connector**

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, HARTING KGaA, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Marienwerderstr. 3, D-32339 Espelkamp, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFOR, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this

18th day of \_\_February \_\_\_, 1999 1999

Dietmar Harting

**Bob Mouissie** 

PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0037

**RECORDED: 04/22/1999**